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Upcoming dates  

Thursday 20th February: 

Last day of spring 1 half term 

Friday 21st INSET day:   

School closed 

Monday 3rd March: 

School opens for Spring Term 2  

Thursday 6th March : 

World Book Day 

NEW DATE:  Friday 7th March:  

Urdd Instrumental Dance Competi-

tion, Ysgol Maes Garmon. 

CHANGED DATE: Monday 10th March: 

School Eisteddfod 

Wednesday 12th March:  Class 4 

trip to Chester Zoo  

(more information to follow) 

Friday 14th March: 

Caffi Cymraeg + Eisteddfod  

competition entries exhibition in 

school hall 

Friday 21st March: 

Red Nose Day+ H.S.A donut sale 

NEW DATE: Saturday 22nd March:  

Urdd first round for singing,  

recitation and drama at Ysgol Bryn 

Coch 

NEW DATE:  Saturday 5th April:  

Second round at William Aston Hall. 

Friday 11th April: 

Last day of Spring Term + 9.30 am 

Easter Service 

Monday 28th April: 

School reopens for  

Summer Term 1 

NEW DATE:  Tuesday 29th April: 

Swimming starts for classes 3 and 4 

Monday 5th May: 

Bank Holiday, school closed 

Friday 23rd May: 

School closes for half term 

Wednesday 18th-Friday 20th June:   

Class 4 trip to Nant-BH  

Outdoor Centre 

Friday 27th June: 

Year 6 moving up day to  

Castell Alun High School 

Friday 11th July: 

End of year Leavers’ Disco 

Friday 18th July: 

Leavers’ Service 9.30 am 

Last day of Summer Term 

 

 

Day Event 
Dydd Llun 

  
10th February 

WEEK 3 Newydd School Menu 

Clarinet lessons 

Installation of outdoor classroom on field 

NO After-school football 

 
 

Dydd Mawrth 
 

11th February 
 

Safer Internet 
Day 

Classes 1 and 2 PE kits please and 

NO Forest School  - Installation of outdoor 

classroom on field 

Guitar lessons 

 Clwb Mrs Griffith 3.15—4.15pm 

https://saferinternet.org.uk/safer-internet

-day/safer-internet-day-2025/tips-for-

parents-and-carers 
Dydd Mercher 

 
12th February 

Installation of outdoor classroom on field 

Violin and piano lessons 

Classes 3 + 4 PE kits please 

Dydd Iau 
 

13th February 

 

 

Dydd Gwener 
14th February 

 

 

Follow Us on Twitter @YsgolSantIoan 

Dydd Gwener 7 Chwefror 2025 
 

Class 1 99.0% 

Class 2 95.0% 

Class 3 97.69% 

Class 4 96.30% 

Exciting news! 

Next Monday, 10th February, we are having a  

hexagonal outdoor classroom installed on the school field, 

which may take a few days to install.  Workers from  

Creative Play will be on-site and using the school car park, 

so please be mindful of this.  We would like to thank Mr 

Gocher for his successful grant application to fund the new 

shelter and are  

confident it will be of good use by both the Little  

Disciples Club and the school. 

 

We hope everyone has a wonderful time at tonight’s H.S.A’s disco. 
As well as it being Crazy Hair Day, it was also Dydd Miwsig Cymru. 

Mrs Griffith’s assembly was spent enjoying Welsh music and  
dancing.  A day full of fun, so thank you very much for all your  

support. 


